
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – October to December 2016

Table 2-5
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — New Brunswick

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2017
January to March 757,771 .. .. .. .. .. ..

2016
October to December 757,997 -274 -488 536 48 -226 -0.03
July to September 756,780 134 -427 1,510 1,083 1,217 0.16
April to June 756,125 8 -974 1,621 647 655 0.09
January to March 754,899 -294 -181 1,701 1,520 1,226 0.16

2015
October to December 754,465 -220 -46 700 654 434 0.06
July to September 754,309 188 -1,079 1,047 -32 156 0.02
April to June 754,459 65 -904 689 -215 -150 -0.02
January to March 755,111 -226 -540 114 -426 -652 -0.09

2014
October to December 755,308 -153 -258 214 -44 -197 -0.03
July to September 754,865 253 -1,088 1,278 190 443 0.06
April to June 755,157 132 -1,260 836 -424 -292 -0.04
January to March 755,641 -156 -634 306 -328 -484 -0.06

2013
October to December 755,633 -90 -294 392 98 8 0.00
July to September 755,842 317 -1,329 803 -526 -209 -0.03
April to June 755,632 195 -614 629 15 210 0.03
January to March 756,105 -85 -603 215 -388 -473 -0.06

2012
October to December 756,781 -21 -969 314 -655 -676 -0.09
July to September 756,777 385 -1,104 723 -381 4 0.00
April to June 755,973 264 -204 744 540 804 0.11
January to March 756,278 -12 -792 499 -293 -305 -0.04

2011
October to December 755,700 194 -93 477 384 578 0.08
July to September 755,530 468 -717 419 -298 170 0.02

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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